501920986 05/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David R. Hennessy	11/12/2010
Thomas Schmidt	11/12/2010
Scott Miller	11/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horton, Inc.
Street Address:	2565 Walnut Street
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13509856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)339-1863

 Phone:
 612 339 1863

 Email:
 azuege@kinney.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Austen Zuege
Address Line 1: 312 South Third

Address Line 1: 312 South Third Street Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H550.12-0078

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Austen Zuege

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-05-15_Assignment_H550-12-78#page1.tif source=2012-05-15_Assignment_H550-12-78#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028210 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. H550.500-78

WHEREAS, I, David R. Hennessy, of 13512 York Avenue, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, USA; Thomas Schmidt, of 17726 S. Shore Lane W., Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55346, USA; and Scott Miller, of 5328 Zenith Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55410, USA; have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No.PCT/US2010/056659 having an International Filing Date of November 15, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Horton, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 2565 Walnut Street, Roseville, Minnesota 55113 USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signed at Condy, De		MJ USA
(City)	E KKA I	(State)
this 12 this day o	4 <u>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</u>	(Year)
(15ay)	(mromm)	mi C. Mummy
		David R. Hennessy
<u>Dr</u>	CLARATION	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
I. Lindalle	<u> [U</u> /whose add	Bress is 7 Irvine Park Strow LUN
(Printed or typed name)	1	(Printed or typed address) 55 (プロ
		ent and did see David R. Hennessy, Assigner in the above
ASSIGNMENT duly sign	and execute the	e same. Declared at Rescuille, MV,
USA 🚤		(city and state)
this 12 th day of	l blov	$\partial \theta \partial \theta$
(Day)	(Month)	(Year) A ON Me Car Oran
		Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. H550,500-78

£	·
Signed at POSEU//E	, USA
(City) // (State)	
this day of	Carlo
(Day) (Month)	(Year)
	Thomas Schmidt
DECLARATION AND SIG	GNATURE OF WITNESS
I. Livida McCaulla whose address is	
(Printed or typed name)	(Printed or typed address) 5500~
hereby declare that I was personally present and	did see Thomas Schmidt, Assignor in the above
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. I	Declared at KOSE (); ((# /LL)
ASTE	(city and state)
this 12th day of NOV	3000
this 12 day of 10 v (Month)	(Year)
	~~ <u>~~~~~~</u>
,	Signature of Witness
Signed at ROSCALLE MAN	4 DT 5
Signed at 172 Sector	USA
(City) (State) this 12 + day of 10 0	- 2010 2011/1/A
(Day) (Month)	(Year)
(4.17)	
	Scott Miller
DECLARATION AND SIG	INATURE OF WITNESS
I, Linda McCauley whose address is I	(Printed or typed address) SS 102
(Printed or typed name)	(a sussessing and all & and accountable)
hereby declare that I was personally present an	
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. I	Seciated at TASANSALITA VARA
USA	(aite and ataba)
this 12th day of MOV	(city and state)
this 13 to day of 100 (Day) (Month)	(Year) a an A
	8 3 JUL 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
	No. of the WHO to say the source
	Signature of Watness